
SAVANNAH SOLO FINAL RESULTS #4
D DAY 6/6/2021

TOTAL REGISTERED: 77, WITH TIMES: 77 

AS - A Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 AS 7 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 54.821 52.169 52.521(1) 50.816 50.011 49.267 49.267

2 AS 17 Mike Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 55.269 51.649 50.996 53.022(1) RRN 51.286 50.361 50.361 (1.094)

3 AS 42 Conrad Fonseca 2007 Porsche 911 S 59.845 52.796 52.519 53.980(1) 52.206(1) 53.982(1) 52.206 (1.845)

BS - B Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 46.176 45.277 49.061(2) 46.147 45.686 45.405 45.277

CS - C Street - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 48.326 48.643 47.735 47.237 47.739 47.368 47.237

2 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 50.281 RRN 49.224 51.498(1) 49.870 51.253(1) 49.270 49.224 (1.987)

3 CS 9 (L)Allison Smith 56.519(1) 56.602 54.520(1) 52.917 52.209 50.571 50.571 (1.347)

4 CS 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 56.519(1) 65.036 63.227 61.552 60.479 60.226 56.519 (5.948)

5 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 69.855 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 69.855 (13.336)

DS - D Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 DS 123 Jhamal Blaise 2015 Scion FRS DNF 59.299 55.719(1) 67.955(3) 53.581 57.275(2) 53.581

2 DS 23 Aaron Carde 2015 Scion FRS 64.935(1) 57.293 73.795 55.290 56.954(1) 56.627(1) 55.290 (1.709)

3 DS 1 Scott Gress 2003 Mini Cooper S 63.591 59.534 58.673 57.417 60.631(1) 61.876(2) 57.417 (2.127)

ES - E Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ES 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 DNF 48.403 47.690 47.996 RRN 47.895 47.690

2 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 50.774 49.588 51.187(1) 50.902(1) 48.584 71.138(3) 48.584 (0.894)

3 ES 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 50.221 49.808 49.376 48.771 49.846 49.532 48.771 (0.187)

GS - G Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 48.479 47.488 47.504 47.013 50.837(2) 47.260 47.013

2 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 51.475 50.666 51.339 49.624 50.346 49.397 49.397 (2.384)

HS - H Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 HS 47 Tommy Glidden 2021 Toyota Corolla hatchback 67.423 62.349 57.535 56.764 58.183 56.257 56.257

2 HS 20 Carlos Perez-Islas 1999 Honda Civic DNF DNF 68.958 69.940 66.200 67.260 66.200 (9.943)

STH - Street Touring Hatch - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STH 32 Shaquille Watkins 2017 Ford Fiesta 53.241 53.749 55.265 51.846 52.472 51.282 51.282

2 STH 19 Tyler Rich 2019 Ford Fiesta ST DNF 58.602 57.260 54.986 RRN 53.276 53.241 53.241 (1.959)

STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 59.308 55.583 54.313 54.701(1) 56.071(1) 53.232 53.232

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:5 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.514(1) 52.284(2) 50.336(1) 52.944(2) 48.360 51.025 48.360

2 STX 3 Christian Coile 2008 Honda Civic si 52.602 51.221 51.339 49.835 51.045 50.041 49.835 (1.475)

3 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 55.361 53.152 51.775 51.195 50.521 50.674 50.521 (0.686)

4 STX 323 (L)Tara Fowler 2018 Subaru Brz Ts 52.602 60.913 60.917(1) 61.586(1) 60.446 60.476 52.602 (2.081)

5 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 60.547 57.905 56.735 55.907 55.100 55.823 55.100 (2.498)

STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:12 Trophies:4 Times Total Diff

1 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 51.068 48.768 48.168 48.048 47.247 49.013(1) 47.247

2 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 48.963 48.028 47.433 47.433 51.823(2) 49.623(1) 47.433 (0.186)

3 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 51.264(1) 52.692(2) 51.722 49.345 51.816(2) 49.345 (1.912)

4 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 52.207 52.672 51.280 50.047 76.540(2) 51.003 50.047 (0.702)

5 STR 8 Rory Danger Powers Madza Miata 64.476 57.874(2) 58.910(4) 55.665(2) 50.177 54.276(2) 50.177 (0.130)

6 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 52.105 51.426 50.774 50.745 51.011 50.273 50.273 (0.096)

7 STR 188 Jonathan Oppenheim 2003 Mazda Miata 54.252 56.155(2) 51.485 51.580 50.407 53.462(2) 50.407 (0.134)

8 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW Z4 54.240 54.081 51.128 52.331 53.966(1) 51.483 51.128 (0.721)



9 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 58.080(1) 53.491 54.144 55.043(1) 55.441(1) 54.144(1) 53.491 (2.363)

10 STR 81 Alexander Murray 1994 Mazda Miata DNF 55.596 57.382(1) 55.276(1) DNF 54.252 54.252 (0.761)

11 STR 77 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 60.771 57.702 57.260 56.316 55.567 57.486(1) 55.567 (1.315)

12 STR 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 1996 Mazda Miata 69.781 60.815 58.621 56.996 RRN 58.208(1) 62.008(2) 56.996 (1.429)

STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 STU 7 Joseph Rowland 2011 BMW 335d 54.770 52.018 51.041 51.104 51.874 50.411 50.411

2 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 53.213(1) 50.446 50.632(1) 53.538(2) 53.019(2) 51.411(1) 50.446 (0.035)

3 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 54.770 61.228(3) 53.428 63.532 54.366(1) 52.917 52.917 (2.471)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 53.096 50.242 50.232 48.702 50.108(1) 52.566(2) 48.702

2 BSP 78 Justin McKee 1978 Datsun 280z 52.597 50.591 50.255 51.220(1) 48.940 49.270 48.940 (0.238)

3 BSP 178 (L)Shellie McKee 1978 Datsun 280z 55.997(1) 51.866 54.401(1) 52.136 51.261 51.513 51.261 (2.321)

CSP - C Street Prepared - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2004 Mazda Miata 48.851 49.892(1) 50.885(1) 50.336 50.894(1) 47.925 47.925

2 CSP 79 Markus Rich 2002 Mazda MX-5 55.685 53.759 52.135 51.130 51.517 49.341 49.341 (1.416)

3 CSP 19 Matt S. Mazda Miata DNF 61.715 58.124 54.888 52.888 51.492 51.492 (2.151)

4 CSP 11 David Page 1999 Mazda Miata 64.225 DNF 57.752 57.161 59.783(1) 56.277 56.277 (4.785)

ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 47.709 45.969 46.192 45.705 45.526 45.652 45.526

FSP - F Street Prepared - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 FSP 5 Charles Zepkowski Honda Civic SI 53.130 53.858(1) 52.949 53.105 52.706 53.023 52.706

2 FSP 65 (L)Tiffany Zepkowski 2006 Honda Civic Si 57.751(1) 54.725 55.144 54.743 53.918 53.631 53.631 (0.925)

3 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 55.807 54.771 54.676 55.082 57.368(1) 57.948 54.676 (1.045)

4 FSP 6 Aaron Gray 1997 Honda Civic 57.375 58.643 57.369 55.817 56.254 56.609 55.817 (1.141)

SM - Street Modified - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 50.295 48.892 48.714 48.797 48.320 48.404 48.320

2 SM 91 James George 2011 BMW 135i 49.360 51.062(1) 52.740(2) &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 49.360 (1.040)

3 SM 9 Darin Coats 2011 BMW 135i 50.133 49.577 DNF &nbsp &nbsp &nbsp 49.577 (0.217)

4 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 51.526 52.080 50.676 DNF 50.793 50.131 50.131 (0.554)

KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 42.455 48.275(3) 43.559(1) 41.465 41.406 DNF 41.406

CAMT - Classic American Muscle T - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff

1 CAMT 151 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 55.312(4) 49.900(1) 46.944 51.670(1) &nbsp &nbsp 46.944

2 CAMT 51 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 48.797(1) DNF 47.826 48.657(1) &nbsp &nbsp 47.826 (0.882)

3 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 50.794 48.970 53.099(2) 49.402 50.593(1) 49.078 48.970 (1.144)

CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:9 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff

1 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 50.641(1) 47.855 47.894 47.818 47.239 47.175 47.175

2 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 49.229 52.994(2) 48.394 49.092 50.863(1) 47.970 47.970 (0.795)

3 CAMC 150 Hank Budny 53.655 49.473 58.304(1) 49.862 48.870 49.835 48.870 (0.900)

4 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 51.538 50.727 50.455 50.764 49.294 48.908 48.908 (0.038)

5 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 55.079 53.884(1) 52.689 51.785 51.682 50.771 50.771 (1.863)

6 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 57.359(1) 53.822 53.608 52.112 52.195 54.619(1) 52.112 (1.341)

7 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang DNF 66.934(4) DNF RRN 52.974 52.674 53.655 52.674 (0.562)

8 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 62.272(1) DNF DNF DNF 55.280 53.952 53.952 (1.278)

9 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 57.542 55.585 54.724 54.650 55.551 54.336 54.336 (0.384)

CAMS - Classic American Muscle S - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff

1 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 45.968 44.587 46.799(1) 45.256 45.218 44.380 44.380

2 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2009 Chevrolet Z06 47.684(1) 50.916(3) 45.621 46.489(1) 46.925(1) 44.706 44.706 (0.326)

3 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 46.496 45.340 45.637 45.236 45.415 45.646 45.236 (0.530)

4 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 50.618(1) 46.581 48.482(1) 50.384(2) 47.266(1) 49.420(2) 46.581 (1.345)

5 CAMS 7 Shane Marstiller 2019 -- Purpose-built / V Fa 57.542 51.922 DNF 51.565(1) 48.928 52.730(2) 48.928 (2.347)

6 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 55.399 51.880 49.999 51.722(1) 49.683 50.761 49.683 (0.755)



Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 41.406 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

Pax 36.855 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street 45.277 BS 2 Donald Lowe

Street Touring 47.247 STR 31 Aaron Roth

Street Prepared 45.526 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon

Modified 41.406 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

PAX TIME RESULTS
Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 45.277 0.814 36.855 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 44.380 0.835 37.057 0.202 0.202

3 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 47.013 0.794 37.328 0.271 0.473

4 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2009 Chevrolet Z06 44.706 0.835 37.330 0.001 0.474

5 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.236 0.835 37.772 0.443 0.917

6 ES 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 47.690 0.793 37.818 0.046 0.963

7 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.526 0.839 38.196 0.378 1.341

8 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 47.237 0.809 38.215 0.018 1.359

9 CAMT 151 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 46.944 0.817 38.353 0.139 1.498

10 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 41.406 0.930 38.508 0.154 1.652

11 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.584 0.793 38.527 0.020 1.672

12 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 47.175 0.818 38.589 0.062 1.734

13 ES 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.771 0.793 38.675 0.086 1.820

14 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.581 0.835 38.895 0.220 2.040

15 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 47.247 0.827 39.073 0.178 2.218

16 CAMT 51 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 47.826 0.817 39.074 0.001 2.218

17 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.397 0.794 39.221 0.147 2.366

18 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 47.433 0.827 39.227 0.006 2.372

19 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 47.970 0.818 39.239 0.012 2.384

20 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.360 0.816 39.462 0.222 2.606

21 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.224 0.809 39.822 0.360 2.967

22 CAMC 150 Hank Budny 48.870 0.818 39.976 0.153 3.120

23 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 48.908 0.818 40.007 0.031 3.151

24 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 48.970 0.817 40.008 0.002 3.153

25 AS 7 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 49.267 0.821 40.448 0.440 3.593

26 STX 3 Christian Coile 2008 Honda Civic si 49.835 0.816 40.665 0.217 3.810

27 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 49.345 0.827 40.808 0.143 3.953

28 CAMS 7 Shane Marstiller 2019 -- Purpose-built / V Fa 48.928 0.835 40.855 0.047 3.999

29 CS 9 (L)Allison Smith 50.571 0.809 40.912 0.057 4.056

30 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 50.521 0.816 41.225 0.313 4.370

31 AS 17 Mike Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 50.361 0.821 41.346 0.121 4.491

32 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 48.320 0.856 41.362 0.016 4.506

33 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 50.047 0.827 41.389 0.027 4.533

34 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2004 Mazda Miata 47.925 0.865 41.455 0.066 4.600

35 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 49.683 0.835 41.485 0.030 4.630

36 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 48.702 0.852 41.494 0.009 4.639

37 STR 8 Rory Danger Powers Madza Miata 50.177 0.827 41.496 0.002 4.641



38 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 50.771 0.818 41.531 0.034 4.675

39 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.273 0.827 41.576 0.045 4.720

40 STR 188 Jonathan Oppenheim 2003 Mazda Miata 50.407 0.827 41.687 0.111 4.831

41 STH 32 Shaquille Watkins 2017 Ford Fiesta 51.282 0.813 41.692 0.006 4.837

42 BSP 78 Justin McKee 1978 Datsun 280z 48.940 0.852 41.697 0.005 4.841

43 STU 7 Joseph Rowland 2011 BMW 335d 50.411 0.828 41.740 0.043 4.885

44 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 50.446 0.828 41.769 0.029 4.914

45 SM 91 James George 2011 BMW 135i 49.360 0.856 42.252 0.483 5.397

46 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW Z4 51.128 0.827 42.283 0.031 5.427

47 SM 9 Darin Coats 2011 BMW 135i 49.577 0.856 42.438 0.155 5.582

48 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 52.112 0.818 42.628 0.190 5.772

49 CSP 79 Markus Rich 2002 Mazda MX-5 49.341 0.865 42.680 0.052 5.824

50 AS 42 Conrad Fonseca 2007 Porsche 911 S 52.206 0.821 42.861 0.181 6.006

51 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.131 0.856 42.912 0.051 6.057

52 STX 323 (L)Tara Fowler 2018 Subaru Brz Ts 52.602 0.816 42.923 0.011 6.068

53 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 52.674 0.818 43.087 0.164 6.232

54 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 53.232 0.811 43.171 0.084 6.316

55 DS 123 Jhamal Blaise 2015 Scion FRS 53.581 0.807 43.240 0.069 6.384

56 STH 19 Tyler Rich 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 53.241 0.813 43.285 0.045 6.429

57 FSP 5 Charles Zepkowski Honda Civic SI 52.706 0.825 43.482 0.198 6.627

58 BSP 178 (L)Shellie McKee 1978 Datsun 280z 51.261 0.852 43.674 0.192 6.819

59 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 52.917 0.828 43.815 0.141 6.960

60 HS 47 Tommy Glidden 2021 Toyota Corolla hatchback 56.257 0.782 43.993 0.178 7.137

61 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 53.952 0.818 44.133 0.140 7.277

62 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 53.491 0.827 44.237 0.104 7.382

63 FSP 65 (L)Tiffany Zepkowski 2006 Honda Civic Si 53.631 0.825 44.246 0.009 7.390

64 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 54.336 0.818 44.447 0.201 7.591

65 CSP 19 Matt S. Mazda Miata 51.492 0.865 44.541 0.094 7.685

66 DS 23 Aaron Carde 2015 Scion FRS 55.290 0.807 44.619 0.078 7.764

67 STR 81 Alexander Murray 1994 Mazda Miata 54.252 0.827 44.866 0.247 8.011

68 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 55.100 0.816 44.962 0.095 8.106

69 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 54.676 0.825 45.108 0.146 8.252

70 CS 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 56.519 0.809 45.724 0.616 8.868

71 STR 77 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 55.567 0.827 45.954 0.230 9.098

72 FSP 6 Aaron Gray 1997 Honda Civic 55.817 0.825 46.049 0.095 9.194

73 DS 1 Scott Gress 2003 Mini Cooper S 57.417 0.807 46.336 0.286 9.480

74 STR 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 1996 Mazda Miata 56.996 0.827 47.136 0.800 10.280

75 CSP 11 David Page 1999 Mazda Miata 56.277 0.865 48.680 1.544 11.824

76 HS 20 Carlos Perez-Islas 1999 Honda Civic 66.200 0.782 51.768 3.089 14.913

77 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 69.855 0.809 56.513 4.744 19.657

RAW TIME RESULTS
Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 KM 6 Don Bruner Jr 2019 GFC GT14 41.406 0.000 0.000

2 CAMS 13 Joshua Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Red Rocket 44.380 2.974 2.974

3 CAMS 63 Philip Lee 2009 Chevrolet Z06 44.706 0.326 3.300

4 CAMS 163 Kenny Lee 2003 Chevrolet Happy Ending Z06 45.236 0.530 3.830

5 BS 2 Donald Lowe 2018 Bitchin Camaro 1LE 45.277 0.041 3.871

6 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 45.526 0.249 4.120



7 CAMS 3 Dustin Sightler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 46.581 1.055 5.175

8 CAMT 151 Leroy Lowder 1993 Ford Mustang 46.944 0.363 5.538

9 GS 10 Donnie Lowe 2019 Honda Civic Si 47.013 0.069 5.607

10 CAMC 11 Eric Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 47.175 0.162 5.769

11 CS 33 (L)Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 47.237 0.062 5.831

12 STR 31 Aaron Roth 2007 Mazda Miata 47.247 0.010 5.841

13 STR 11 Mitchell Poalillo 2002 Honda S2000 47.433 0.186 6.027

14 ES 152 Justin Dantis 2003 Chevrolet Z5 Z06 47.690 0.257 6.284

15 CAMT 51 Jan Pogorzelski 1993 Ford Mustang 47.826 0.136 6.420

16 CSP 9 Nishant Patel 2004 Mazda Miata 47.925 0.099 6.519

17 CAMC 86 Kevin Nunez 2016 Ford Mustang GT 47.970 0.045 6.564

18 SM 85 Matt Wilson 2004 Subaru WRX STi 48.320 0.350 6.914

19 STX 23 Patrick Hagains 2015 Subaru BRZ 48.360 0.040 6.954

20 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 48.584 0.224 7.178

21 BSP 22 Lukas Andrasunas 2003 Nissan 350z 48.702 0.118 7.296

22 ES 52 Jozsef Nemes 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 48.771 0.069 7.365

23 CAMC 150 Hank Budny 48.870 0.099 7.464

24 CAMC 98 Spencer Grimes 2017 Ford Mustang ecoboost 48.908 0.038 7.502

25 CAMS 7 Shane Marstiller 2019 -- Purpose-built / V Fa 48.928 0.020 7.522

26 BSP 78 Justin McKee 1978 Datsun 280z 48.940 0.012 7.534

27 CAMT 41 Kenneth Howell 1990 Ford Mustang 48.970 0.030 7.564

28 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 49.224 0.254 7.818

29 AS 7 James Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 49.267 0.043 7.861

30 CSP 79 Markus Rich 2002 Mazda MX-5 49.341 0.074 7.935

31 STR 84 Chi (Oscar) Kwong 1994 Mazda Miata 49.345 0.004 7.939

32 SM 91 James George 2011 BMW 135i 49.360 0.015 7.954

33 GS 16 Jonathan Dove 2017 Volkswagen GTI 49.397 0.037 7.991

34 SM 9 Darin Coats 2011 BMW 135i 49.577 0.180 8.171

35 CAMS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 49.683 0.106 8.277

36 STX 3 Christian Coile 2008 Honda Civic si 49.835 0.152 8.429

37 STR 88 Marcus Lo 1994 Mazda Miata 50.047 0.212 8.641

38 SM 19 Kyle Jansch 2002 Subaru Forester 50.131 0.084 8.725

39 STR 8 Rory Danger Powers Madza Miata 50.177 0.046 8.771

40 STR 54 John Rhoden 1999 BMW Z3 2.3 50.273 0.096 8.867

41 AS 17 Mike Dufresne 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 50.361 0.088 8.955

42 STR 188 Jonathan Oppenheim 2003 Mazda Miata 50.407 0.046 9.001

43 STU 7 Joseph Rowland 2011 BMW 335d 50.411 0.004 9.005

44 STU 3 Jared Rowland 2007 BMW 335i 50.446 0.035 9.040

45 STX 19 Nikolai Aksenov 2018 Toyota 86 50.521 0.075 9.115



46 CS 9 (L)Allison Smith 50.571 0.050 9.165

47 CAMC 17 (L)Amy Siegenthaler 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 50.771 0.200 9.365

48 STR 18 Rafael Shimov 2004 BMW Z4 51.128 0.357 9.722

49 BSP 178 (L)Shellie McKee 1978 Datsun 280z 51.261 0.133 9.855

50 STH 32 Shaquille Watkins 2017 Ford Fiesta 51.282 0.021 9.876

51 CSP 19 Matt S. Mazda Miata 51.492 0.210 10.086

52 CAMC 97 Raphael Gonzalez 2017 Ford Mustang GT 52.112 0.620 10.706

53 AS 42 Conrad Fonseca 2007 Porsche 911 S 52.206 0.094 10.800

54 STX 323 (L)Tara Fowler 2018 Subaru Brz Ts 52.602 0.396 11.196

55 CAMC 50 Daniel Bentley 2012 Ford Mustang 52.674 0.072 11.268

56 FSP 5 Charles Zepkowski Honda Civic SI 52.706 0.032 11.300

57 STU 1 David Benda Jr. 2008 Infiniti G37s 52.917 0.211 11.511

58 STS 66 Eladio Flores 2006 Scion tC 53.232 0.315 11.826

59 STH 19 Tyler Rich 2019 Ford Fiesta ST 53.241 0.009 11.835

60 STR 72 Pietro Campelli 2013 Mazda MX-5 Miata 53.491 0.250 12.085

61 DS 123 Jhamal Blaise 2015 Scion FRS 53.581 0.090 12.175

62 FSP 65 (L)Tiffany Zepkowski 2006 Honda Civic Si 53.631 0.050 12.225

63 CAMC 24 Collin Rogers 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 53.952 0.321 12.546

64 STR 81 Alexander Murray 1994 Mazda Miata 54.252 0.300 12.846

65 CAMC 7 Lateef Gittens 2010 Ford Mustang gt 54.336 0.084 12.930

66 FSP 56 Daniel Dodson 1997 Honda Civic 54.676 0.340 13.270

67 STX 53 Trevor Miller 2008 Honda Civic si 55.100 0.424 13.694

68 DS 23 Aaron Carde 2015 Scion FRS 55.290 0.190 13.884

69 STR 77 (L)Stacia Sigmon 1999 Mazda MX-5 55.567 0.277 14.161

70 FSP 6 Aaron Gray 1997 Honda Civic 55.817 0.250 14.411

71 HS 47 Tommy Glidden 2021 Toyota Corolla hatchback 56.257 0.440 14.851

72 CSP 11 David Page 1999 Mazda Miata 56.277 0.020 14.871

73 CS 90 (L)Rebekah Sightler 56.519 0.242 15.113

74 STR 15 (L)Amanda Jansch 1996 Mazda Miata 56.996 0.477 15.590

75 DS 1 Scott Gress 2003 Mini Cooper S 57.417 0.421 16.011

76 HS 20 Carlos Perez-Islas 1999 Honda Civic 66.200 8.783 24.794

77 CS 55 Perry Allmond 2007 Mazda Miata 69.855 3.655 28.449
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